Helping People Take ActionTM
Description:
    Wheelock’s patented Series RSS and Series RSSP
Multi-Candela Strobe Appliances and Strobe Plates offer
a field selectable choice of four candela settings.
    One Wheelock Multi-Candela Strobe with field
selectable settings of: 15, 30, 75 or 110 cd.
   These versatile Strobe Appliances will satisfy virtually

MOUNTING PLATES
Copyright 2000 Wheelock Inc. All rights reserved.
Specifications and Ordering Information
Order Mounting
Model Number Code Description Options*
 RSS-24MCW-FR 9400 Multi-Candela Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / Red B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X
 RSS-24MCW-FW 9401 Multi-Candela Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / White B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,
 RSSP-24MCW-FR 9402 Multi-Candela Strobe Plate / 24V / Wall Mount / Red D, E, Z
*Refer to Data Sheet S7000 for Mounting Options.
NOTE: All CAUTIONS and WARNINGS are identified by the symbol      .   All warnings are printed in bold capital letters.
     WARNING: PLEASE READ THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
BEFORE USING, SPECIFYING OR APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS,
CAUTIONS AND WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN IMPROPER APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND/OR OPERATION OF THESE
PRODUCTS IN AN EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND SERIOUS INJURY OR
DEATH TO YOU AND/OR OTHERS.
General Notes:
• Strobes are designed to flash at 1 flash per second minimum over the “Regulated Input Voltage Range”# of 16-33 VDC (for 24
VDC models). Note that NFPA-72 (1999) specifies a flash rate of 1 to 2 flashes per second and ADA Guidelines specify a flash
rate of 1 to 3 flashes per second.
• All candela ratings represent minimum effective Strobe intensity based on UL 1971. Series RSS and RSSP Multi-Candela Strobe
appliances are listed under UL 1971 for indoor use with a temperature range of 32° F to 120° F (0° C to 49° C) and maximum
humidity of 85%.
Note:  Wall and Ceiling Mount Models are Compatible
Series RSS Multi-Candela/RSSP Multi-Candela/Series RSS Quick Reference Guide
Model Number Wall Ceiling Non- Sync w/ SM, Strobe Model Model
Mount Mount Sync DSM or Candela 24 VDC Color Color
PS-12/24-8 RED White
RSS-24MCW-FR X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
RSS-24MCW-FW X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
RSSP-24MCW-FR X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
RSSP-24MCW-FW X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
RSS-2415C-FW X X X 15 X X
RSS-2430C-FW X X X 30 X X
RSS-2475C-FW X X X 75 X X
RSS-24100C-FW X X X 100 X X
Table 2:  Average Current * (AMPS) for All
Multi-Candela Strobes
Voltage 15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd
16.0 VDC .067 .108 .209 .275